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Schema Site 10 | 11 (12 |13 |14 |15 (16 |17 |18 |19 | 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 | 24 | 25
Code/Histology
AdnexaUterineOther C57.1-C57.4
Adrenal Gland C74.0-C74.1,C74.9
AmpullaVater C24.1
Anus C21.0-C21.2,C218
Appendix C18.1; 8000-8152, X
8154-8231, 8243-
8245, 8247, 8248,
8250-8576, 8940-
8950, 8980-8981
BileDuctsDistal C24.0 X
BileDuctsIntrahepat C22.0; 8160, 8161, X
8180
BileDuctslIntrahepat C22.1; 8000-8162, X
8180-9136, 9141-
9582, 9700-9701
BileDuctsPerihilar C24.0 X
BiliaryOther C24.8-C24.9
Bladder C67.0-C67.9
Bone C40.0-C40.3,
C40.8-C40.9,
C41.0-C41.4,
C41.8-C41.9
Brain C70.0, C71.0-C71.9
Breast C50.0-C50.6, X X X | X X X X X X X
C50.8-C50.9
BuccalMucosa C06.0-C06.1

CarcinoidAppendix

C18.1; 8153, 8240-
8242, 8246, 8249

Cervix C53.0-C53.1,
C53.8-C53.9
CNSOther C70.1, C70.9,
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Schema Site 10 | 11|12 |13 |14 | 15|16 |17 |18 |19 |20 |21 |22 | 23 | 24 | 25
Code/Histology

CNSOther cont’d C72.0-C72.5,
C72.8-C72.9

Colon C18.0, C18.2-C18.9 X

(Exclude Appendix,
Gastro-intestinal
Stromal Tumor and
Neuroendocrine
Tumors)

Conjunctiva

C69.0 (Exclude
Retinoblastoma,
Malignant
Melanoma, Kaposi
Sarcoma, and
Lymphoma

CorpusAdenosarcoma

C54.0-C54.3,
C54.8-C54.9,
C55.9; 8933
(Exclude: Placenta,
Carcinoma,
Carcinosarcoma,
Leiomyosarcoma,
and Endometrial
Stromal Sarcoma)

CorpusCarcinoma

C54.0-C54.3,
C54.8-C54.9,
C55.9;8000-8790,
8980-8981, 9700-
9701

(Exclude: Placenta
and Adenosarcoma,
Leiomyosarcoma,
and Endometrial
Stromal Sarcoma)

CorpusSarcoma

C54.0-C54.3,
C54.8-C54.9,
C55.9; 8800-8932,
8934-8974, 8982-
9136, 9141-9582
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Schema

Site
Code/Histology

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24 | 25

CorpusSarcoma cont’d

(Exclude Placenta
and Adenosarcoma,
Carcinoma, and
Carcinosaroma)

CysticDuct

C24.0

DigestiveOther

C26.0, C26.8-C26.9

EndocrineOther

C37.9, C75.0,
C75.4-C75.5,
C75.8-C75.9
(Exclude: Adrenal
Gland, Pituitary
Gland,
Craniopharyngeal
Duct, and Pineal
Gland)

EpiglottisAnterior

C10.1 (Exclude
Malignant
Melanoma)

Esophagus

C15.0-C15.5,
C15.8-C15.9

EsophagusGEJunction

C16.0, C16.1, C16.2

EyeOther

C69.1-C69.4,
C69.8-C69.9
(Exclude Malignant
Melanoma and
Retinoblastoma

FallopianTube C57.0

FloorMouth C04.0-C04.1,
C04.8-C04.9
(Exclude Malignant
Melanoma

Gallbladder C23.9

GenitalFemaleOther C57.7-C57.9

GenitalMaleOther C63.0-C63.1,
C63.7-C63.9

(Exclude Scrotum,
Kaposi Sarcoma,
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Schema Site 10|11 |12 |13 |14 |15 |16 |17 |18 |19 | 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 | 24 | 25
Code/Histology
and Lymphoma

GISTAppendix C18.1; 8935-8936 X

GISTColon C18.0, C18.2- X
C18.9; 8935-8936
(Exclude Appendix)

GISTEsophagus C15.0-C15.5,
C15.8-C15.9; 8935-
8936

GISTPeritoneum C48.0- C48.2, X
C48.8; 8935-8936

GISTRectum C19.9, C20.9; X
8935-8936

GISTSmalllntestine C17.0-C17.3,

C17.8-C17.9; 8935-
8936

GISTSTomach

C16.0-C16.6,
C16.8-C16.9; 8935-
8936

GumLower

C03.1, C06.2
(Exclude
Melanoma)

GumOther

C03.9 (Exclude
Melanoma)

GumUpper

C03.0 (Exclude
Melanoma

HeartMediastinum

C38.0-C38.3, C38.8

HemeRetic

M-9733 (except
C441, C690, C695-
C696) 9740-9742,
9750-9758, 9760-
9762, 9764-97609,
9800-9801, 9805-
9809, 9811-9818,
9820, 9823 [C420,
C421, or C424
ONLYT], 9826, 9827
[C420, C421, or
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Schema

Site
Code/Histology

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

HemeRetic cont’d

C424 ONLY],
9831-9837, 9840,
9860-9861, 9863,
9865-9867, 9869-
9876, 9891, 9895-
9898, 9910, 9920,
9930-9931, 9940,
9945-9946, 9948,
9950, 9960-9967,
9970, 9971, 9975,
9980, 9982-9987,
9989, 9991-9992
Plasmacytomas
(9731 and 9734) and
Multiple Myeloma
(9732), except for
cases with primary
site C441, C690 and
C695-C696

Hypopharynx

C12.9, C13.0-
C13.2, C13.8-C13.9
(Exclude
Melanoma)

I1IDefinedOther

C42.0-C42.4,
C76.0-C76.5,
C76.7-C76.8,
C77.0-C77.5,
C77.8-C77.9, C80.9
Other than
hematopoietic,
reticuloendothelial,
immunoproliferative
and
myeloproliferative
neoplasms, Hodgkin
and non-Hodgkin
Lymphomas, and
Kaposi sarcoma.

September 2011

Page 5




Texas Cancer Registry

Cancer Reporting Handbook
|

Schema

Site
Code/Histology

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

IntracranialGland

C75.1, C75.2, C75.3

KaposiSarcoma

9140

KidneyParenchyma

C64.9

KidneyRenalPelvis

C65.9, C66.9

LacrimalGland

C69.5 (Exclude
Lymphoma)

LacrimalSac

C69.5 (Exclude
Lymphoma)

LarynxGlottic

C32.0 (Exclude
Malignant
Melanoma)

LarynxOther

C32.3,C32.8-C32.9
(Exclude Malignant
Melanoma)

LarynxSubglottic

C32.2 (Exclude
Malignant
Melanoma)

LarynxSupraglottic

C32.1 (Exclude
Malignant
Melanoma)

LipLower

C00.1, C00.4, C00.6
(Exclude Malignant
Melanoma)

LipOther

C00.2, C00.5,
C00.8-C00.9
(Exclude Malignant
Melanoma)

LipUpper

C00.0, C00.3
(Exclude Malignant
Melanoma)

Liver

C22.0; 8000-8157,
8162-8175, 8190-

9136, 9141-9582,

9700-9701

Liver

C22.1, 8170-8175

Lung

C34.0-C34.3,
C34.8-C34.9
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Site
Code/Histology

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Lymphoma
Lymphoma cont’d

9590-9729
(EXCEPT 9700/3
and 9701/3)
9823, 9827
(EXCEPT C42.0,
C42.1,C42.4)

LymphomaOcularAdnexa

C44.1, C69.0,
C69.5-C69.6; 9590-
9734, 9762, 9820-
9837, 9940

MelanomaBuccalMucosa

C06.0-C06.1; 8720-
8790

MelanomaChoroid

C69.3; 8720-8790

MelanomaCiliaryBody

C69.4; 8720-8790

x

MelanomaConjunctiva

C69.0; 8720-8790

MelanomaEpiglottis

C10.1, 8720-8790

MelanomaEyeOther

C69.1-C69.2,
C69.5, C69.8-
C69.9; 8720-8790
(Exclude:
Conjunctiva,
Choroid, Ciliary
Body, and Iris)

MelanomaFloorMouth

C04.0-C04.1,
C04.8-C04.9; 8720-
8790

MelanomaGumLower

C03.1, C06.2; 8720-
8790

MelanomaGumOther

C03.9; 8720-8790

MelanomaGumUpper

C03.0; 8720-8790

MelanomaHypopharynx

C12.9, C13.0-
C13.2,C13.8-
C13.9; 8720-8790

Melanomalris

C69.4; 8720-8790
(Exclude Ciliary
Body)

September 2011

Page 7




Texas Cancer Registry

Cancer Reporting Handbook

Schema

Site
Code/Histology

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20 | 21 | 22 | 23 | 24 | 25

Melanomal arynxGlottic

C32.2; 8720-8790

MelanomaL arynxOther

C32,3, C32.8-C329;
8720-8790

MelanomalarynxSubglottic

C32.2; 8720-8790

MelanomalarynxSupraglottic

C32.1,; 8720-8790

MelanomaLipLower C00.1, C00.4,
C00.6; 8720-8790
MelanomaLipOther C00.2, C00.5,

C00.8-C00.9; 8720-
8790

MelanomaMouthOther

C05.8-C05.9,
C06.8-C06.9; 8720-
8790

MelanomaNasalCavity

C03.0; 8720-8790

MelanomaNasopharynx

C11.0-C11.3,
C11.8-C11.9;
(Include Pharyngeal
Tonsil); 8720-8790

MelanomaOropharynx

C09.0-C09.1,
C09.8-C09.9,
C10.0, C10.2-
C10.4, C10.8-
C10.9; 8720-8790

MelanomaPalateHard

C05.0; 8720-8790

MelanomaPalateSoft

C05.1-C05.2; 8720-
8790

MelanomaPharynxOther

C14.0, C14.2-
C14.8; 8720-8790

MelanomaSinusEthmoid

C31.1; 8720-8790

MelanomaSinusMaxillary

C31.0; 8720-8790

MelanomaSinusOther

C31.2-C31.3;
C31.8-C31.9; 8720-
8790

MelanomaSkin

C44.0-C44.9,
C51.0-C51.2,
C51.8-C51.9,
C60.0-C60.2,
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Site
Code/Histology

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20 | 21 | 22 | 23 | 24 | 25

MelanomaSkin cont’d

C60.8-C60.9,
C63.2, 8720-8790

MelanomaTongueAnterior

C02.0-C02.3,
C02.8-C02.9; 8720-
8790

MelanomaTongueBase

C01.9, C02.4; 8720-
8790

MerkelCellPenis

C60.0-C60.2,
C60.8-C60.9; 8247

MerkelCellScrotum

C63.2; 8247

MerkelCellSkin

C44.0,C44.2 -
C44.9; 8247

MerkelCellVVulva

C51.0-C51.2,
C51.8-C51.9; 8247

MiddleEar

C30.1

MouthOther

C05.8-C05.9,
C06.8-C06.9
(Exclude Malignant
Melanoma)

MycosisFungoides

C44.0-C44.9,
C51.0-C51.2,
C51.8-C51.9,
C60.0-C60.2,
C60.8-C60.9,
C63.2; 9700-9701

MyelomaPlasmaCellDisorder

9731-
Plasmacytoma, NOS
(except C441, C690,
C695-C696)

9732- Multiple
myeloma (except
C441, C690, C695-
C696)

9734 -
Plasmacytoma,
extramedullary
(except C441, C690,
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Schema

Site
Code/Histology

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

C695-C696)

NasalCavity

C30.0 (Exclude
Malignant
Melanoma)

Nasopharynx

C11.0-C11.3,
C11.8-C11.9
(Exclude Malignant
Melanoma)

NETAmpulla

C24.1,; 8153, 8240-
8242, 8246, 8249

NETColon

C18.0, C18.2-
C18.9; 8153, 8240-
8242, 8246, 8249

NETRectum

C19.9, C20.9; 8153,
8240-8242, 8246,
8249

NETSmalllntestine

C17.0-C17.3,
C17.8-C17.9; 8153,
8240-8242, 8246,
8249

NETStomach

C16.0-C16.6,
C16.8-C16.9; 8153,
8240-8242, 8246,
8249

Orbit

C69.6 (Exclude
Lymphoma)

Oropharynx

C09.0-C09.1,
C09.8-C09.9,
C10.0, C10.2-
C10.4, C10.8-C10.9
(Exclude Malignant
Melanoma)

Ovary

C56.9

PalateHard

C05.0 (Exclude
Malignant
Melanoma)

PalateSoft

C05.1-C05.2
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Site
Code/Histology

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24 | 25

PalateSoft cont’d

(Exclude Malignant
Melanoma)

PancreasBodyTail

C25.1-C25.2

PancreasHead

C25.0

PancreasOther

C25.3-C25.4,
C25.7-C25.9

ParotidGland

C07.9

Penis

C60.0-C60.2,
C60.8-C60.9
(Exclude Malignant
Melanoma, Merkel
Cell Carcinoma,
Kaposi Sarcoma,
Mycosis Fungoides,
Sezary Disease, and
other Lymphomas)

Peritoneum

C48.1-C48.2, C48.8
8000-8934,8940-
9136,9141-
9582,9700-9701 for
males
8580-8589,8680-
8921,9120-
9136,9141-
9582,9700-970 for
females

PeritoneumFemaleGen

C48.0-C48.2, C48.8
(Includes
Carcinomas for
females only)

PharyngealTonsil

C11.1 (Exclude
Malignant
Melanoma)

PharynxOther

C14.0,C14.2,C14.8
(Exclude Malignant
Melanoma)

Placenta

C58.9 (Usually
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Schema

Site
Code/Histology

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24 | 25

9100-9105)

Pleura

C38.4, 9050-9053
(Include pleural
mesothelioma)

Prostate

C61.9

Rectum

C19.9, C20.9;
8000-8152,8154-
8231,8243-
8245,8247-
8248,8250-
8576,8940-
8950,8980-8981

RespiratoryOther

C39.0, C39.8-C39.9

Retinoblastoma

C69.0-C69.6,
C69.8-C69.9; 9510-
9514

Retroperitoneum

C48.0

SalivaryGlandOther

C08.1, C08.8-C08.9

Scrotum

C63.2 (Exclude
Malignant
Melanoma, Merkel
Cell Carcinoma,
Kaposi Sarcoma,
Mycosis Fungoides,
Sezary Disease, and
other Lymphomas)

SinusEthmoid

C31.1 (Exclude
Malignant
Melanoma)

SinusMaxillary

C31.0 (Exclude
Malignant
Melanoma)

SinusOther

C31.2-C31.3,
C31.8-C31.9
(Exclude Malignant
Melanoma)

Skin

C44.0, C44.2-C44.9
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Site
Code/Histology

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Skin cont’d

(excluding Skin of
Eyelid and
Malignant
Melanoma, Merkel
Cell Carcinoma,
Kaposi Sarcoma,
Mycosis Fungoides,
Sezary Disease, and
Other Lymphomas)

SkinEyelid

C44.1

Smalllntestine

C17.0-C17.3,
C17.8-C17.9; 8000-
8152, 8154-8231,
8243-8245, 8247-
8248, 8250-8576,
8940-8950, 8980-
8981

(Exclude
Gastrointestinal
Stromal Tumor and
Neuroendocrine
Tumor)

SoftTissue

C47.0-C47.6,
C47.8-C47.9,
C49.0-C49.6,
C49.8-C49.9; 8800-
8936, 8940-9136,
9141-9582

Stomach

C16.1-C16,6,
C16.8-C16.9
(Exclude GIST and
NET)

SubmandibularGland

C08.0

Testis

C62.0-C62.1, C62.9

Thyroid

C73.9

TongueAnterior

C02.0-C02.3,
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Schema Site 10|11 |12 |13 |14 |15 |16 |17 |18 |19 | 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 | 24 | 25
Code/Histology
C02.8-C02.9

TongueAnterior cont’d (Exclude Malignant
Melanoma)

TongueBase C01.9, C02.4
(Exclude Malignant
Melanoma)

Trachea C33.9

Urethra C68.0

UrinaryOther C68.1, C68.8-C68.9

Vagina C52.9

Vulva C51.0-C51.2, X
C51.8-C51.9

(Include Skin of
Vulva) (Exclude
Malignant
Melanoma, Merkel
Cell Carcinoma,
Kaposi Sarcoma,
Mycosis Fungoides,
Sezary Disease, and
other Lymphomas)

September 2011

Page 14




